
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 3/14/2018 Needed for 3/1/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 80% Target 80% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 472 -224 696 117.966

2 MONTANA 1,090 872 -88 960 88.073

3 HAWAII 25 20 -2 22 88.000

4 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,756 -165 1,921 87.477

5 NORTH DAKOTA 836 668 -58 726 86.842

6 RHODE ISLAND 223 178 -15 193 86.547

7 WISCONSIN 3,646 2,916 -233 3,149 86.369

8 DELAWARE 2,260 1,808 -143 1,951 86.327

9 FLORIDA 18,152 14,521 -1,138 15,659 86.266

10 ALABAMA 1,907 1,525 -97 1,622 85.055

11 MARYLAND 16,103 12,882 -793 13,675 84.922

12 UTAH 604 483 -28 511 84.603

13 NEBRASKA 6,632 5,305 -292 5,597 84.394

14 KANSAS 6,664 5,331 -251 5,582 83.764

15 FRANCE 278 222 -7 229 82.374

16 VERMONT 3,893 3,114 -43 3,157 81.094

17 MINNESOTA 11,567 9,253 -85 9,338 80.730

18 INDIANA 38,381 30,704 -266 30,970 80.691

19 VIRGINIA 4,327 3,461 -29 3,490 80.656

20 OHIO 30,927 24,741 -137 24,878 80.441

21 MICHIGAN 23,262 18,609 -92 18,701 80.393

22 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,550 6 1,544 79.670

23 ILLINOIS 14,776 11,820 142 11,678 79.034

24 COLORADO 3,169 2,535 43 2,492 78.637

25 ARKANSAS 532 425 7 418 78.571

26 IOWA 4,213 3,370 67 3,303 78.400

27 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 958 19 939 78.381

28 OKLAHOMA 1,146 916 22 894 78.010

29 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,423 39 1,384 77.797

30 WYOMING 1,240 992 35 957 77.177

31 IDAHO 552 441 18 423 76.630

32 GEORGIA 4,567 3,653 168 3,485 76.308

33 ARIZONA 7,120 5,696 291 5,405 75.913

34 MAINE 2,543 2,034 112 1,922 75.580

35 TEXAS 6,243 4,994 294 4,700 75.284

36 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 49,705 3,057 46,648 75.079

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 4,957 383 4,574 73.810

38 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,352 116 1,236 73.136

39 NEW YORK 29,683 23,746 2,144 21,602 72.776

40 CALIFORNIA 11,591 9,272 930 8,342 71.970

41 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,303 136 1,167 71.639

42 ALASKA 1,431 1,144 119 1,025 71.628

43 NEW JERSEY 9,763 7,810 899 6,911 70.788

44 MISSOURI 3,677 2,941 352 2,589 70.411

45 DIST OF COL 152 121 15 106 69.737

46 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,576 671 3,905 68.257

47 OREGON 1,681 1,344 213 1,131 67.281

48 WASHINGTON 2,529 2,023 365 1,658 65.560

49 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,046 406 1,640 64.113

50 PHILIPPINES 52 41 8 33 63.462

51 NEVADA 588 470 103 367 62.415

52 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,702 603 2,099 62.137

53 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 608 200 408 53.684

54 MEXICO 36 28 11 17 47.222

55 PUERTO RICO 34 27 18 9 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 295,864 7,826 288,038 77.877

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: March 1, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 960 88.073

UTAH 604 511 84.603 NORTH DAKOTA 836 726 86.842

IDAHO 552 423 76.630 NEBRASKA 6,632 5,597 84.394

ARIZONA 7,120 5,405 75.913 KANSAS 6,664 5,582 83.764

CALIFORNIA 11,591 8,342 71.970 COLORADO 3,169 2,492 78.637

ALASKA 1,431 1,025 71.628 OKLAHOMA 1,146 894 78.010

OREGON 1,681 1,131 67.281 WYOMING 1,240 957 77.177

WASHINGTON 2,529 1,658 65.560 TEXAS 6,243 4,700 75.284

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,236 73.136

NEVADA 588 367 62.415 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 408 53.684

Totals 26,173 18,917 72.277 MEXICO 36 17 47.222

Totals 29,506 23,569 79.879

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,149 86.369 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MINNESOTA 11,567 9,338 80.730 RHODE ISLAND 223 193 86.547

INDIANA 38,381 30,970 80.691 DELAWARE 2,260 1,951 86.327

OHIO 30,927 24,878 80.441 MARYLAND 16,103 13,675 84.922

MICHIGAN 23,262 18,701 80.393 FRANCE 278 229 82.374

ILLINOIS 14,776 11,678 79.034 VERMONT 3,893 3,157 81.094

IOWA 4,213 3,303 78.400 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,384 77.797

MISSOURI 3,677 2,589 70.411 MAINE 2,543 1,922 75.580

Totals 130,449 104,606 80.189 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 46,648 75.079

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 4,574 73.810

NEW YORK 29,683 21,602 72.776

NEW JERSEY 9,763 6,911 70.788

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 152 106 69.737

MISSISSIPPI 590 696 117.966 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 3,905 68.257

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,921 87.477 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,640 64.113

FLORIDA 18,152 15,659 86.266 Totals 143,285 107,897 75.302

ALABAMA 1,907 1,622 85.055

VIRGINIA 4,327 3,490 80.656

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,544 79.670

ARKANSAS 532 418 78.571 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 939 78.381 3/1/2018 369,861 288,038 77.877

GEORGIA 4,567 3,485 76.308

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,167 71.639 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 2,099 62.137 3/1/2017 286,315

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 33,049 81.707 Difference: 1,723

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)




